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Saturday   9:30 am Lanes 13 - 28Chateau Lanes
CTF Sanction:

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP
ROSSMERE

1 5 BEST BALLERS 0 0 41.2 176½ 251½ 8 55362 56127
2 3 FAM JAM 0 0 43.2 172 226 10 50392 55966
3 8 BOWLS HITTERS 0 0 40.0 164 246 8 39372 55698
4 2 BLUES 0 0 39.5 172½ 264½ 6 39253 55675
5 6 LEGENDS 0 0 36.8 154 265 10 56675 55604
6 7 SHANKERS 0 0 34.7 149 280½ 6 43426 55516
7 4 PIN STRIKERZ 0 0 36.2 158 278½ 9½ 41723 54992
8 1 19TH HOLERS 0 0 37.4 158 265 6 49630 54985

CHATEAU

1 15 ODD BALLS 0 0 47.5 202½ 224 7 44238 56442
2 14 PACE SETTERS 0 0 43.0 189 251 10 40831 55969
3 10 HOOKERS 0 0 40.7 174½ 254½ 6 55600 55818
4 9 STRIKE FORCE 0 0 35.6 146 263½ 7½ 40283 55538
5 11 ACES'S 0 0 36.2 147 259 7 54758 55526
6 12 UP AND DOWN 0 0 30.5 128 292 8 44724 55302
7 13 MORNING WOOD 0 0 40.2 166 247 6 45463 55225
8 16 POLISH THESE BALLS 0 0 33.2 135 272 5 35076 55188

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
13-14 19TH HOLERS 726 787 851 2364 0 <---> ACES'S 795 791 772 2358 0
15-16 PIN STRIKERZ 813 866 815 2494 0 <---> BEST BALLERS 810 799 803 2412 0
17-18 MORNING WOOD 835 793 890 2518 0 <---> ODD BALLS 749 813 846 2408 0
19-20 FAM JAM 881 912 833 2626 0 <---> POLISH THESE BALL 778 828 830 2436 0
21-22 SHANKERS 830 814 804 2448 0 <---> LEGENDS 895 918 828 2641 0
23-24 STRIKE FORCE 856 723 848 2427 0 <---> BOWLS HITTERS 790 846 740 2376 0
25-26 UP AND DOWN 813 853 829 2495 0 <---> HOOKERS 841 888 736 2465 0
27-28 PACE SETTERS 869 785 859 2513 0 <---> BLUES 852 806 766 2424 0

Individual High Averages
223.98 Austyn Ducharme 220.39 David Hawrysh 214.43 Joe Franchewski 214.25 Earl Sobotkiewicz

Lane Assignments
13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28

Today   3- 15   9- 12   5-  7  10-  6  13-  4  14-  1  16-  2   8- 11
Next Week   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6   7-  8   9- 10  11- 12  13- 14  15- 16  Manual Assignments  No points

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Division #1 - ROSSMERE

Scratch Game 956 LEGENDS 841 FAM JAM 811 BEST BALLERS
Scratch Series 2755 LEGENDS 2415 BEST BALLERS 2413 FAM JAM

Handicap Game 918 LEGENDS 912 FAM JAM 866 PIN STRIKERZ
Handicap Series 2641 LEGENDS 2626 FAM JAM 2494 PIN STRIKERZ

Team Division #2 - CHATEAU
Scratch Game 907 HOOKERS 785 ACES'S 713 MORNING WOOD
Scratch Series 2522 HOOKERS 2328 ACES'S 2036 UP AND DOWN

Handicap Game 890 MORNING WOOD 888 HOOKERS 869 PACE SETTERS
Handicap Series 2518 MORNING WOOD 2513 PACE SETTERS 2495 UP AND DOWN

Scratch Game 300 Earl Sobotkiewicz 264 Jonathon Domingo 257 Joe Franchewski
Scratch Series 809 Earl Sobotkiewicz 733 Jonathon Domingo 708 Austyn Ducharme

Handicap Game 290 Earl Sobotkiewicz 270 Jeff Ridgedale 260 Edwin Garring
260 Cory Labiuk

Handicap Series 779 Earl Sobotkiewicz 727 Jeff Ridgedale 697 Tom Higgins

Season High Scores
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Team Division #1 - ROSSMERE
Scratch Game 999 BEST BALLERS 956 LEGENDS 846 19TH HOLERS

846 FAM JAM
Scratch Series 2755 LEGENDS 2638 BEST BALLERS 2447 FAM JAM

Handicap Game 1035 BEST BALLERS 956 LEGENDS 931 19TH HOLERS
Handicap Series 2755 LEGENDS 2746 BEST BALLERS 2684 FAM JAM

Team Division #2 - CHATEAU
Scratch Game 963 HOOKERS 906 ACES'S 806 MORNING WOOD
Scratch Series 2619 HOOKERS 2534 ACES'S 2213 MORNING WOOD

Handicap Game 963 HOOKERS 962 ODD BALLS 950 MORNING WOOD
Handicap Series 2645 MORNING WOOD 2635 ODD BALLS 2631 UP AND DOWN

Scratch Game 300 David Hawrysh 300 Dan Tereck 300 Earl Sobotkiewicz
Scratch Series 809 Earl Sobotkiewicz 800 Joe Franchewski 782 David Hawrysh

Handicap Game 312 Edwin Garring 294 Doug Ross 290 Earl Sobotkiewicz
Handicap Series 779 Earl Sobotkiewicz 743 David Hawrysh 743 Terry Turanski

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - 19TH HOLERS

71 Mark Solimka 185 15 7229 39 583 540 0 0
81 Charlie Prusak 156 44 8440 54 509 451 129 169 197 495 630
82 Mike Laing 175 25 9469 54 563 505 150 149 179 478 550

118 Vince Solimka 175 25 10006 57 554 493 162 153 149 464 536
104 Dan Tereck 212 -12 13994 66 703 633 203 234 244 681 648

2 - BLUES
16 George Havelock 153 47 10600 69 488 415 170 129 140 439 580
14 Jim Clark 138 62 9543 69 465 392 165 137 127 429 615

145 Jim Funk 145 55 10073 69 439 366 141 143 167 451 616
40 Reg Steckler 130 70 9037 69 395 322 142 163 98 403 613

3 - FAM JAM
168 Tom Higgins 162 38 10711 66 536 466 193 196 188 577 697

50 Brayden Higgins 182 18 11515 63 563 496 173 183 227 583 637
8 Connor Ross 177 23 11567 65 537 468 209 208 172 589 658

159 Kevin Higgins 210 -10 14129 67 641 570 235 254 175 664 634
4 - PIN STRIKERZ

196 Dave Harms 135 65 8510 63 466 399 136 171 146 453 651
102 Cory Labiuk 177 23 7969 45 575 526 235 202 174 611 686
121 Dustin Thorsten 146 54 9241 63 461 394 126 136 176 438 600
131 Vic Labiuk 166 34 10972 66 551 481 137 178 140 455 557

5 - BEST BALLERS
173 Brad Muth 188 12 10753 57 587 526 172 191 187 550 586

10 Tyler Krawetz 192 8 13283 69 613 540 170 191 191 552 576
11 Doug Ross 201 -1 13323 66 615 545 223 236 233 692 692
12 David Hawrysh 220 -20 15207 69 705 632 246 182 193 621 558

6 - LEGENDS
141 Joe Franchewski 214 -14 10936 51 674 619 257 200 195 652 610
177 Earl Sobotkiewicz 214 -14 10284 48 681 629 240 269 300 809 779

44 Jonathon Domingo 216 -16 6500 30 661 627 235 264 234 733 694
178 Blair Chaban 201 -1 9650 48 652 600 201 223 137 561 558

7 - SHANKERS
45 Al Fisher 154 46 10660 69 500 427 141 186 162 489 627
46 Cal Rowley 154 46 10694 69 466 393 154 126 145 425 560

133 Jack Zacharias 152 48 10041 66 516 446 204 171 155 530 680
137 Dave Priestley 168 32 11620 69 548 475 158 158 169 485 581
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

8 - BOWLS HITTERS
142 Ross Eubank 147 53 8410 57 470 409 118 129 131 378 534
146 Doug Fisher 153 47 8740 57 500 439 171 200 121 492 636
106 Anthony Mastroianni 120 80 6526 54 371 313 0 0
126 Cam Reilly 159 41 7669 48 491 439 159 175 148 482 605
120 Doug Riach 137 63 8635 63 473 406 138 138 136 412 601

9 - STRIKE FORCE
57 Terry White 155 45 10749 69 483 410 210 146 148 504 639

154 Peter Mykytiuk 117 83 7757 66 385 315 127 78 123 328 577
59 Kent Baker 160 40 10139 63 487 420 143 145 184 472 589
60 Murray Lewis 151 49 10435 69 509 436 159 137 176 472 622

10 - HOOKERS
143 Marshall Nykoluk 201 -1 11702 58 620 558 207 206 216 629 626

87 Terry Turanski 205 -5 10887 53 649 592 192 243 149 584 566
136 Todd Ducharme 189 11 8543 45 577 528 212 215 174 601 634
170 Austyn Ducharme 223 -23 10079 45 673 624 249 243 216 708 639

11 - ACES'S
39 Vincent Jobin 204 -4 12899 63 631 564 204 200 194 598 583

185 Evan Gauthier 195 5 12911 66 613 543 a185 a185 a185 555 570
47 Al McVicar 194 6 10492 54 623 565 212 200 168 580 598

100 Paul Gauthier 196 4 10615 54 614 556 184 196 215 595 607
12 - UP AND DOWN

93 Jeff Ridgedale 165 35 10397 63 559 492 233 209 174 616 727
171 Ryan Manktelow 120 80 7349 61 395 330 113 102 122 337 577
139 Jim Fergusson 176 24 12156 69 588 515 131 176 170 477 549

95 Craig Ridgedale 189 11 11361 60 609 545 183 213 210 606 642
13 - MORNING WOOD

86 Jim Bercier 163 37 11280 69 528 455 182 165 148 495 606
75 Chris Perron 142 58 7709 54 442 384 145 157 185 487 664
88 Kris Bercier 182 18 8201 45 583 534 0 0
91 Edwin Garring 189 11 12480 66 630 560 201 163 248 612 648

14 - PACE SETTERS
108 Alex Waskul 134 66 7264 54 431 373 166 149 139 454 655
122 Paul Hildebrand 150 50 10374 69 498 425 184 140 199 523 676

2 Randy Brockhouse 145 55 10024 69 488 415 155 125 152 432 597
4 Bill Weske 157 43 10236 65 508 439 148 155 153 456 585

15 - ODD BALLS
6 Jim Elvin 142 58 9822 69 474 401 113 138 134 385 559

48 Kyle Davis 164 36 9394 57 506 445 158 169 190 517 625
155 Peter Henry 178 22 10720 60 557 493 171 199 215 585 654
158 Ron Henry 158 42 6668 42 487 441 a148 a148 a148 444 570
101 VACANT 180 20 0 0 0 0

16 - POLISH THESE BALLS
77 Dale Paterson 130 70 4290 33 426 389 156 145 131 432 648
35 Joe Riel 141 59 6772 48 470 418 110 171 187 468 648
38 Josh Murdoch 115 85 5211 45 357 308 0 0
63 George Mills 118 82 6733 57 407 346 a108 a108 a108 324 570
68 Andy Quintanilla 137 63 6875 50 439 385 a127 a127 a127 381 570
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Alphabetical List of Regular Team Members

z    Division 1: Division1
True True

Name Pins  Gms Average Name Pins  Gms Average
Baker, Kent 10139 63 160.94
Bercier, Jim 11280 69 163.48
Bercier, Kris 8201 45 182.24
Brockhouse, Randy 10024 69 145.28
Chaban, Blair 9650 48 201.04
Clark, Jim 9543 69 138.30
Davis, Kyle 9394 57 164.81
Domingo, Jonathon 6500 30 216.67
Ducharme, Austyn 10079 45 223.98
Ducharme, Todd 8543 45 189.84
Elvin, Jim 9822 69 142.35
Eubank, Ross 8410 57 147.54
Fergusson, Jim 12156 69 176.17
Fisher, Al 10660 69 154.49
Fisher, Doug 8740 57 153.33
Franchewski, Joe 10936 51 214.43
Funk, Jim 10073 69 145.99
Garring, Edwin 12480 66 189.09
Gauthier, Evan 12911 66 195.62
Gauthier, Paul 10615 54 196.57
Harms, Dave 8510 63 135.08
Havelock, George 10600 69 153.62
Hawrysh, David 15207 69 220.39
Henry, Peter 10720 60 178.67
Henry, Ron 6668 42 158.76
Higgins, Brayden 11515 63 182.78
Higgins, Kevin 14129 67 210.88
Higgins, Tom 10711 66 162.29
Hildebrand, Paul 10374 69 150.35
Huston, Craig 0 0
Jobin, Vincent 12899 63 204.75
Krawetz, Tyler 13283 69 192.51
Labiuk, Cory 7969 45 177.09
Labiuk, Vic 10972 66 166.24

Laing, Mike 9469 54 175.35
Lewis, Murray 10435 69 151.23
Manktelow, Ryan 7349 61 120.48
Mastroianni, Anthony 6526 54 120.85
McVicar, Al 10492 54 194.30
Mills, George 6733 57 118.12
Murdoch, Josh 5211 45 115.80
Muth, Brad 10753 57 188.65
Mykytiuk, Peter 7757 66 117.53
Nykoluk, Marshall 11702 58 201.76
Paterson, Dale 4290 33 130.00
Perron, Chris 7709 54 142.76
Priestley, Dave 11620 69 168.41
Prusak, Charlie 8440 54 156.30
Quintanilla, Andy 6875 50 137.50
Reilly, Cam 7669 48 159.77
Riach, Doug 8635 63 137.06
Ridgedale, Craig 11361 60 189.35
Ridgedale, Jeff 10397 63 165.03
Riel, Joe 6772 48 141.08
Ross, Connor 11567 65 177.95
Ross, Doug 13323 66 201.86
Rowley, Cal 10694 69 154.99
Sobotkiewicz, Earl 10284 48 214.25
Solimka, Mark 7229 39 185.36
Solimka, Vince 10006 57 175.54
Steckler, Reg 9037 69 130.97
Tereck, Dan 13994 66 212.03
Thorsten, Dustin 9241 63 146.68
Turanski, Terry 10887 53 205.42
Waskul, Alex 7264 54 134.52
Weske, Bill 10236 65 157.48
White, Terry 10749 69 155.78
Zacharias, Jack 10041 66 152.14
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